1
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Appendix A: Detailed tables

Seeing other students wearing clothing or jewelry
with religious symbols, by religious and demographic
group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say they see other
students in their school wearing clothing or jewelry with religious

symbols ...
NET NET
Often/ Rarely/ No
sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %
Total 53 17 36 46 26 20 1=100
Affiliated 56 17 39 44 27 17 <1
Christian 56 17 40 43 26 18 <1
Protestant 59 17 42 40 24 16 1
Evangelical 63 18 45 37 25 11 <1
Mainline 55 15 40 44 22 22 <1
Catholic 51 16 35 49 29 20 0

Unaffiliated 46 15 31 52 25 27 2
Boys 47 13 34 52 28 24 1
Girls 59 20 39 40 24 17 <1
Ages 13-14 49 15 34 51 27 24 <1
15-17 55 17 38 44 26 18 1
White, non-Hispanic 54 15 39 45 25 21 1
NET Nonwhite 51 18 33 48 28 20 1
Northeast 45 15 29 55 30 25 <1
Midwest 52 12 40 48 28 20 <1
South 61 21 41 38 21 17 1
West 46 15 31 52 29 23 2

Note: Based on teens who attend public school, including charter or magnet schools. The
net nonwhite category includes teens who identify as black, Asian, Hispanic, some other
race or multiple races; these groups could not be analyzed separately due to sample size
limitations. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Seeing other students praying before a sporting event,
by religious and demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say they see other
students in their school praying before a sporting event ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Total 39 12 27 60 20 40 1=100
Affiliated 47 15 32 53 21 32 <1
Christian 48 16 33 52 20 31 <1
Protestant 53 21 33 46 18 28 <1
Evangelical 55 22 33 45 19 26 <1
Mainline 52 20 32 48 16 33 <1
Catholic 42 10 33 58 20 37 <1
Unaffiliated 24 5 19 75 18 57 1
Boys 36 11 25 64 20 44 1
Girls 42 12 30 57 21 36 1
Ages 13-14 34 9 26 66 19 46 <1
15-17 42 13 29 57 21 36 1
White, non-Hispanic 37 11 26 63 19 43 1
NET Nonwhite 42 13 29 58 20 38 <1
Northeast 26 4 22 74 15 58 0
Midwest 34 7 27 66 22 44 0
South 56 21 35 44 17 27 <1
West 28 8 20 70 25 45 1

Note: Based on teens who attend public school, including charter or magnet schools. The
net nonwhite category includes teens who identify as black, Asian, Hispanic, some other
race or multiple races; these groups could not be analyzed separately due to sample size
limitations. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Seeing other students invite someone to religious
youth group or worship services, by religious and
demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say they see other

students in their school inviting others to a religious youth group or worship
service ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Total 26 4 22 73 26 47 1=100
Affiliated 31 5 26 69 28 41 <1
Christian 31 5 26 68 28 40 <1
Protestant 38 6 33 61 27 34 <1
Evangelical 45 7 38 54 31 22 1
Mainline 33 4 30 67 26 40 o
Catholic 19 3 16 81 28 53 <1
Unaffiliated 17 2 15 82 22 60 1
Boys 20 3 18 79 24 54 1
Girls 32 5 26 68 28 40 <1
Ages 13-14 27 3 24 73 24 49 <1
15-17 25 4 21 74 28 47 1
White, non-Hispanic 30 4 26 69 26 43 1
NET Nonwhite 22 5 17 78 26 52 <1
Northeast 16 2 14 84 24 59 <1
Midwest 26 2 23 74 28 46 0
South 32 6 26 67 27 40 1
West 24 4 20 75 25 51 1

Note: Based on teens who attend public school, including charter or magnet schools. The
net nonwhite category includes teens who identify as black, Asian, Hispanic, some other
race or multiple races; these groups could not be analyzed separately due to sample size
limitations. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Seeing other students pray before eating lunch, by
religious and demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say they see other
students in their school praying before eating lunch ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Total 16 4 12 83 25 58 1=100
Affiliated 19 5 14 80 28 51 1
Christian 20 6 14 80 28 51 1
Protestant 25 7 18 75 30 45 1
Evangelical 25 7 18 75 33 42 1
Mainline 16 4 11 83 20 63 1
Catholic 13 5 85 26 59 1
Unaffiliated 9 2 7 20 19 72 1
Boys 15 4 11 84 23 61 1
Girls 17 5 12 83 28 55 1
Ages 13-14 13 2 11 86 24 61 1
15-17 17 5 12 82 26 57 1
White, non-Hispanic 12 2 10 87 21 66 1
NET Nonwhite 19 7 13 80 29 51 1
Northeast 13 3 10 87 15 72 0
Midwest 11 3 8 89 25 64 <1
South 23 6 17 75 28 48 1
West 11 3 8 88 28 60 2

Note: Based on teens who attend public school, including charter or magnet schools. The
net nonwhite category includes teens who identify as black, Asian, Hispanic, some other
race or multiple races; these groups could not be analyzed separately due to sample size
limitations. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Seeing other students read religious scripture outside
of class, by religious and demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say they see other
students in their school reading religious scripture outside of class ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Total 8 2 6 91 22 69 1=100
Affiliated 11 3 8 89 26 63 <1
Christian 11 3 8 89 26 62 <1
Protestant 14 3 10 86 28 58 <1
Evangelical 18 4 14 81 33 49 1
Mainline 8 3 5 92 19 72 (V]
Catholic 7 3 4 93 23 69 <1
Unaffiliated 3 <1 3 95 15 80 2
Boys 7 2 5 92 20 71 1
Girls 9 2 7 921 24 66 <1
Ages 13-14 6 1 5 93 24 70 1
15-17 9 3 7 20 21 69 1
White, non-Hispanic 7 1 6 92 21 71 1
NET Nonwhite 3 6 20 23 68 1
Northeast 9 2 8 90 15 75 <1
Midwest 8 1 7 92 19 73 <1
South 10 3 7 89 28 62 1
West 6 2 3 93 22 71 1

Note: Based on teens who attend public school, including charter or magnet schools. The
net nonwhite category includes teens who identify as black, Asian, Hispanic, some other
race or multiple races; these groups could not be analyzed separately due to sample size
limitations. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Wearing clothing or jewelry with religious symbols, by
religious and demographic group

% of religiously affiliated U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say
they personally wear clothing or jewelry with religious symbols in school ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Affiliated 31 10 22 68 21 47 <1=100
Christian 32 10 22 68 20 48 <1
Protestant 34 10 24 65 22 44 <1
Evangelical 38 10 28 61 25 36 1
Mainline 26 9 17 74 18 55 0
Catholic 29 10 19 70 21 49 1
Boys 25 9 16 75 19 56 <1
Girls 39 11 28 61 23 38 <1
Ages 13-14 27 6 22 72 22 50 1
15-17 34 12 22 66 21 46 <1
Northeast 26 12 14 74 19 55 0
Midwest 35 8 27 65 22 43 0
South 36 11 24 63 19 44 1
West 25 8 17 75 23 52 <1

Note: Based on teens with a religious affiliation who attend public school, including charter
or magnet schools. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Praying before eating lunch at school, by religious and
demographic group

% of religiously affiliated U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say
they personally pray before eating lunch at school ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Affiliated 26 8 18 73 19 55 <1=100
Christian 27 8 18 73 19 53 <1
Protestant 34 10 24 66 21 45 1
Evangelical 39 10 29 60 24 36 <1
Mainline 11 4 8 87 14 74 1
Catholic 18 6 12 82 17 65 <1
Boys 28 9 19 72 14 57 <1
Girls 24 7 17 75 24 52 1
Ages 13-14 23 4 19 77 19 58 <1
15-17 28 10 18 72 19 53 1
Northeast 13 4 9 87 17 71 0
Midwest 23 6 17 77 16 61 <1
South 38 12 26 61 21 41 1
West 20 8 12 80 20 60 <1

Note: Based on teens with a religious affiliation who attend public school, including charter
or magnet schools. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Inviting fellow students to religious youth group or
worship services, by religious and demographic group
% of religiously affiliated U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say

they personally invite fellow students to religious youth group or worship
services ...

NET NET
Often/ Rarely/ No
sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %
Affiliated 24 5 19 75 21 54 1=100
Christian 25 5 20 74 21 53 1
Protestant 32 4 28 66 23 43 1
Evangelical 43 6 37 54 27 28 2
Mainline 21 5 16 79 15 64 (V]
Catholic 12 4 7 88 17 71 <1
Boys 20 4 16 78 20 58 2
Girls 28 5 23 72 22 50 <1
Ages 13-14 20 3 17 79 23 56 <1
15-17 26 5 21 73 20 53 2
Northeast 14 4 10 84 12 72 2
Midwest 23 5 18 75 22 53 2
South 31 5 27 68 23 45 1
West 21 5 16 79 21 58 <1

Note: Based on teens with a religious affiliation who attend public school, including charter
or magnet schools. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Leaving school for religious activities or programs, by
religious and demographic group

% of religiously affiliated U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 in public schools who say
they personally leave school for religious activities or programs ...

NET NET
Often/ Rarely/ No
sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %
All affiliated 10 2 8 89 14 76 1=100
Christian 10 2 8 89 13 76 1
Protestant 10 1 8 20 14 75 1
Evangelical 10 1 9 89 17 71 2
Mainline 5 2 3 94 11 84 <1
Catholic 10 2 8 88 13 75 2
Boys 9 1 8 89 14 76 1
Girls 11 3 8 89 14 75 1
Ages 13-14 8 1 7 20 14 77 1
15-17 10 8 89 14 75 1
Northeast 5 1 4 95 14 81 1
Midwest 8 1 6 92 13 79 1
South 11 2 9 87 15 72 2
West 13 4 9 86 12 75 <1

Note: Based on teens with a religious affiliation who attend public school, including charter
or magnet schools. Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Shared religion among close friends, by religious and demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 who say ___ of their close friends share their religion/lack of religion
NET
NET Hardly
All/most All Most Some any/none Rarely Never No answer
% % % % % % % %
Total 30 6 24 43 27 18 9 1=100
Affiliated 36 7 29 42 21 17 4 <1
Christian 37 7 30 43 19 16 4 <1
Protestant 35 6 29 43 21 18 4 1
Evangelical 39 9 30 41 19 16 3 1
Mainline 36 1 35 47 16 14 3 1
Catholic 39 8 30 46 15 12 4 <1
Unaffiliated 16 3 13 44 38 19 19 2
Boys 27 6 21 44 28 18 10 1
Girls 33 6 27 42 25 17 8 1
Ages 13-14 29 7 22 42 28 20 8 1
15-17 30 6 24 43 26 16 10 1
Northeast 27 7 20 46 27 hivg 10 <1
Midwest 26 6 20 44 29 19 10 1
South 32 5 27 41 26 17 9 1
West 31 6 25 42 26 18 8 <1

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. “No answer” includes one respondent who should have
received the question but did not, due to backcoding.

Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.

“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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Frequency of talking about religion with friends, by
religious and demographic group

% of U.S. teenagers ages 13-17 who talk to their friends about religion ...

NET NET

Often/ Rarely/ No

sometimes Often Sometimes never Rarely Never answer
% % % % % % %

Total 36 5 30 64 36 27 1=100
Affiliated 45 7 37 55 37 18 <1
Christian 45 7 38 54 36 18 <1
Protestant 51 9 42 49 35 15 <1
Evangelical 58 11 47 41 31 10 1
Mainline 39 7 32 61 39 22 0
Catholic 35 5 30 65 39 25 <1
Unaffiliated 17 2 15 82 35 47 1
Boys 31 5 26 68 36 32 1
Girls 41 6 35 59 36 23 <1
Ages 13-14 36 3 32 64 36 28 <1
15-17 35 6 29 64 37 27 1
Northeast 29 6 23 71 36 36 <1
Midwest 37 4 32 63 35 28 <1
South 41 7 34 58 36 22 1
West 31 4 27 68 39 30 <1

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted March 29-April 14, 2019, among U.S. teenagers ages 13-17.
“For a Lot of American Teens, Religion Is a Regular Part of the Public School Day”
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